FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original	inal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving	
Steven George Aden	party(ies):	
	Name: International Business Machines Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	HISTORY VINOY CO.	
│ │ yes │ no		
3. Nature of Conveyance		
	Street Address: New Orchard Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Armonk State New York Zip 10504	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no	
Execution Date: 02/07/2006	1	
	<u>'</u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
TITLE: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	Patent No(s).	
Serial No. 11/348,883		
Docket No. ROC920050450US1		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Additional numbers actas	nea? □ Tes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
James R. Nock, Attorney IBM Corporation - Dept. 917	☐ Enclosed	
3605 Highway 52 North	_	
Rochester, MN 55901-7829		
	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees	
	8. Deposit account number:	
ı	09-0465	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.	Le and confect and any adaption copy to a troe copy or the congress.	
James R. Nock, Reg. No. 42,937	February 21, 2006	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date	
<i>H</i>	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _1	

Docket No: ROC920050450US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I:

(1) Steven George Aden County of Olmsted

City of Rochester and State of Minnesota

has invented certain improvements in

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A PROGRAMMABLE LINK DELAY

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates Inventors Signed Declaration

(1) February 7, 2006 And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

Inventor

(1)

STEVEN GEORGE ADEN

1

tie 553-2382

Facsimile Transmission

tie 553-2333

Office of Counsel, Intellectual Property Law 3605 Hwy. 52 North, 917/006-1 Rochester, Minnesota 55901 Phone 507-253-2333 Fax 507-253-2382

February 21, 2006

2_Pages to follow

NOTICE

This communication is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are neither the intended recipient, nor the employee or agent responsible for delivering the communication to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original communication to us at the address above via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

From: Kathryn Elseth Phone: 507-253-2333 Fax: 507-253-2382

To: Assignment Services Division

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Examiner: Unassigned

Fax: (571) 273-0140

Subject: REQUEST FOR RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 11/348,883

Docket No.: ROC920050450US1

Title of Invention: Methods and Apparatus for Creating a Programmable Link Delay

PATENT REEL: 017271 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 02/21/2006